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Well Name: KESTREL 1_12 FEDERAL Well Location: T24S/R34E/SEC 1/ County or Parish/State: LEA /
LOT 1/32.251238/-103.416154 NM
Well Number: 31H Type of Well: OIL WELL Allottee or Tribe Name:
Lease Number: NMNMO077090 Unit or CA Name: Unit or CA Number:
US Well Number: 300254897000X1 Well Status: Drilling Well Operator: OXY USA
INCORPORATED
- 4

Subsequent Report

Sundry ID: 2740458

Type of Submission: Subsequent Report Type of Action: Drilling Operations
Date Sundry Submitted: 07/14/2023 Time Sundry Submitted: 06:30
Date Operation Actually Began: 06/25/2023

Actual Procedure: Spud 17-1/2" hole 6/25/23, drill to 1133’ 6/26/23. RIH and set 13-3/8" 54.5# J-55 BTC csg @ 959'.
Pumped spacer then lead cmt w/ 1410sx (339bbls) Class C w/ additives 14.8ppg 1.35 yield, then pumped tail cmt w/
400sx (95bbls) Class C w/ additives 14.8ppg 1.35 yield, no returns to surface. WOC for temp log. Pumped 3 rounds of 1”
top jobs performed with a total of 501sx (120bbls) Class C w/ additives 14.8ppg 1.35 yield. Circ 30 bbls cmt to surface
on 7/5/23. RD and release rig 7/5/23.
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rele NSRS [T HEBERAL el Location: T24S /R34E/SEC 1/ County or Parish/State: LEAT * %
LOT 1/32.251238/-103.416154 NM

Well Number: 31H Type of Well: OIL WELL Allottee or Tribe Name:

Lease Number: NMNMO077090 Unit or CA Name: Unit or CA Number:

US Well Number: 300254897000X1 Well Status: Drilling Well Operator: OXY USA

INCORPORATED

. J

Operator

| certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a
crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious
or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Electronic submission of Sundry
Notices through this system satisfies regulations requiring a

Operator Electronic Signature: LESLIE REEVES Sighed on: JUL 14, 2023 06:30 AM
Name: OXY USA INCORPORATED

Title: Advisor Regulatory

Street Address: 5 GREENWAY PLAZA, SUITE 110

City: HOUSTON State: TX

Phone: (713) 497-2492

Email address: LESLIE_ REEVES@OXY.COM

Field

Representative Name:

Street Address:
City: State: Zip:
Phone:

Email address:

BLM Point of Contact

BLM POC Name: JONATHON W SHEPARD BLM POC Title: Petroleum Engineer
BLM POC Phone: 5752345972 BLM POC Email Address: jshepard@blm.gov
Disposition: Accepted Disposition Date: 07/14/2023

Signature: Jonathon Shepard
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Reeves, Leslie T

From: Mueller, Carson

Sent: Tuesday, July 11, 2023 9:00 PM

To: Reeves, Leslie T

Subject: Fwd: [EXTERNAL] Kestrel Casing Depth

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Mueller, Carson <Carson_Mueller@oxy.com>

Sent: Tuesday, July 4, 2023 8:49:57 AM

To: Wendt, Cameron A <Cameron_Wendt@oxy.com>; Escajeda, Mario (New Tech Global Rig Personnel LLC)
<Mario_Escajeda@oxy.com>; LaCaze, Daniel K <Daniel_LaCaze@oxy.com>; Hall, Michael R <Michael_Hall@oxy.com>
Subject: Fwd: [EXTERNAL] Kestrel Casing Depth

Approval to proceed forward.
Thanks,
Carson Mueller

From: Morency, Allison E <amorency@blm.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, July 4, 2023 8:45 AM

To: Mueller, Carson <Carson_Mueller@oxy.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Kestrel Casing Depth

WARNING - This message is from an EXTERNAL SENDER - be CAUTIOUS, particularly with
links and attachments.

As this meets the 25’ rustler penetration set depth requirement standard per BLM geologists, I am okay with
setting your surface casing with the 42’ overlap.

Please reach out if you have any further questions or issues.
Thanks and have a good holiday.

Sincerely,

Allison Morency

Petroleum Engineer
Carlsbad Field Office
Bureau of Land Management
575-234-5709

From: Mueller, Carson <Carson_Mueller@oxy.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 4, 2023 7:09 AM



To: Morency, Allison E <amorency@blm.gov>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Kestrel Casing Depth

This email has been received from outside of DOI - Use caution before clicking on links, opening attachments, or
responding.

Good Morning,

Per our conversation this morning, we will be setting casing at 959'. Our records indicated the Rustler is at 917'. We
were hoping for confirmation to proceed. Let me know if you need any other information.

Thanks,
Carson Mueller
(512)774-8067
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?Gizgrli\ftFlrench Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of New MeXiCO

Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720

District Il Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Action 240747

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 Qil Conservation Division

District Il

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S St Francis Dr.

Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

District IV
12I:0n3(.; St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe’ NM 87505

Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

CONDITIONS

CONDITIONS

Operator: OGRID:
OXY USAINC 16696
P.O. Box 4294 Action Number:
Houston, TX 772104294 240747
Action Type:
[C-103] Sub. Drilling (C-103N)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition
Date

plmartinez | None 4/30/2024
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